
Addendum 1

Bid No. 2020-21-02
MILL VALLEY SHADE STRUCTURE PROJECT

Amendment 1

1. Does the district want M-C to include painting of RWL’s in our scope or leave that to the
General Contractor?

Answer: Please include painting RWL’s in the M-C scope of work.

2. Should footing sleeves be included for Strawberry given the high water table and
proximity of the wetlands?

Answer: Yes, include footing sleeves for Strawberry Point Elementary site.

3. What is the clear height of the walkway covering access to the courtyard where the work is
to be performed?

Answer: As-built drawings for the Strawberry site are included in the link, named - Strawberry Site
As-Builts.

4. Will locating be by the District, GC, or M-C?

Answer: M-C, any ground marking needs to be with temporary chalk paint.

5. M-C will be providing a Galvanized column due to the proximity to the ocean. Is this
acceptable?

Answer: Galvanized columns are acceptable and provide paint per specifications.

6. Will the owner sign the drilling release/notice to proceed after location?

Answer: This will be reviewed by the District and discussed with the vendor prior to construction.

7. Can you please share soil reports for each site to understand the soil conditions?

Answer: Yes, they are found on this link.

8. Are there any changes in the scope of the project?

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1lNIvzYQ6yWPhYHydtVEduJoI0XOZCOc1?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1lNIvzYQ6yWPhYHydtVEduJoI0XOZCOc1?usp=sharing
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Yes, a breakdown can be found at this link HY_5 11 21_210511 Addendum 1 MVSD in addition to
the project drawings.

9. Is there an opportunity to submit additional questions?

Yes, please submit questions by May 14, 2021, at 1:00 pm to jarroyo@mvschools.org.

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1lNIvzYQ6yWPhYHydtVEduJoI0XOZCOc1?usp=sharing
mailto:jarroyo@mvschools.org

